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Our team 

Manchester and 
Liverpool teams 

 

Mark Rawstron                           
Regional Senior Director                
National Markets – Investment      
0161 956 4100 
mark.rawstron@gva.co.uk 

 

David Winterbottom                       
Senior Director                                
National Markets – Investment 
0161 956 4103                                  
david.winterbottom@gva.co.uk 

 

Simon Reynolds                              
Senior Director                             
National Markets – Offices    
0161 956 4200        
simon.reynolds@gva.co.uk 

 

Chris Cheap                                    
Director                                     
National Markets – Offices         
0161 956 4213                                  
chris.cheap@gva.co.uk  

 

Robert Dunston 
Senior Director 
National Markets – Industrial    
0161 956 4202   
robert.dunston@gva.co.uk 

 

Andy Pexton                              
Director                                            
National Markets – Industrial         
0161 956 4207    
andrew.pexton@gva.co.uk  

 

Nick Whipp                                      
Senior Director                                
National Markets – 
Development                         
0161 956 4112      
nick.whipp@gva.co.uk  

 

Ruth Leighton 
Associate 
National Markets – Industrial 
0161 956 4206 
ruth.leighton@gva.co.uk 
 



 

gva.co.uk 
 

 

 

Damian Masters                               
Director                                              
National Markets – 
Development                          
0161 956 4475                                
damian.masters@gva.co.uk 

 

Jacqueline Flatley                           
Director                                              
Property Management 
Consultancy                                  
0161 956 4060      
jacqueline.flatley@gva.co.uk 

 

Ben Moorhouse                      
Director                                      
Property Management 
Consultancy                             
0161 956 4184 
ben.moorhouse@gva.co.uk 

 

Brian Adshead                                      
Associate                                              
Property Management 
Consultancy – Shopping Centres       
0161 956 4015                                     
brian.adshead@gva.co.uk 

 

Jon Wilson                                         
Senior Facilities Manager                
GVA onsite                                   
0161 956 4481                                    
jon.wilson@gva.co.uk 

 

Sammy Jones                                      
Senior Surveyor                            
National Markets  - Retail       0161 
956 4064         
sammy.jones@gva.co.uk 
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Tony Baldwin                                       
National Head of Rating             
0161 956 4312             
tony.baldwin@gva.co.uk 

 

Steve Brown                                        
Senior Director                                    
Business Rates                             
steve.brown@gva.co.uk          
0161 956 4313 

 

Shawn Ganguly                       
Director                                          
Lease Consultancy                   
0161 956 4065     
shawn.ganguly@gva.co.uk 

 

Laura Johnson                                    
Associate                                            
Lease Consultancy                  
0161 956 4133                                      
laura.johnson@gva.co.uk 

 

Graham Fairhurst                                
Senior Director                                  
Building                                      
0161 956 4400    
graham.fairhurst@gva.co.uk  

 

Layne Mercer                                     
Senior Director                                    
Building                                          
0161 956 4410                                      
layne.mercer@gva.co.uk  

 

Neil Lovell-Kennedy           
Director                                      
Rights of Light                            
0161 956 4068                    
neil.lovell-kennedy@gva.co.uk 

 

Stephen Martin 
Director 
Building 
0161 956 4432 
stephen.martin@gva.co.uk 
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Roger Phillips                                    
Senior Director                          
Valuation Services                     
0161 956 4302              
roger.phillips@gva.co.uk 

Michael King                                   
Director                                            
Valuation Services – 
Compulsory Purchase 
0161 956 4008                                 
michael.king@gva.co.uk 

 

David Newall                                    
Senior Director                                 
Valuation Services – Corporate 
Recovery 
0161 956 4061      
david.newall@gva.co.uk 

 

Cirion Plant                     
Associate                                
Valuation Services - Healthcare 
0161 956 4493          
cirion.plant@gva.co.uk 

 

 

Ben Brown 
Senior Surveyor 
Valuation Services - Hotels  
0161 956 4466                 
ben.brown@gva.co.uk 

 

Gerry Hughes                               
Senior Director                               
Planning, Development and 
Regeneration                                  
0161 956 4222      
gerry.hughes@gva.co.uk 

 

Iain Jenkinson                                  
Director                                             
Planning, Development and 
Regeneration                                   
0161 956 4016                                   
iain.jenkinson@gva.co.uk 

 

Steve Bell                                
Director                                         
Planning, Development and 
Regeneration                                  
0161 956 4134                            
stephen.bell@gva.co.uk 
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John Brooks                                      
Director                                             
Planning, Development and 
Regeneration                                   
0161 956 4017                                   
john.brooks@gva.co.uk 

 

Ian Griffiths                        
Director                                   
Planning, Development and 
Regeneration                                  
0161 956 4176                           
ian.griffiths@gva.co.uk 

 

 

Liverpool team 

  

 

David Sayer                       
Director                                   
National Markets – 
Development                         
0151 471 6701     
david.sayer@gva.co.uk 

 

Jim Remfry                                      
Surveyor                                          
National Markets – 
Development                         
0151 471 6724                                  
jim.remfry@gva.co.uk 

 

Ian Steele                          
Director                            
National Markets – Offices     
0151 471 6707   
ian.steele@gva.co.uk  

 

Jonathan Lowe                               
Surveyor                                          
National Markets – Industrial  
0151 471 6729                                  
jonathan.lowe@gva.co.uk 
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Layne Mercer                          
Senior Director                         
Building                                     
0151 471 6727  
layne.mercer@gva.co.uk 

   

 

Andrew Watson               
Director  
Valuation  Services 
0151 471 6731   
andrew.watson@gva.co.uk

 

Helen Kirkham                                   
Principal Surveyor                             
CPO 
0151 471 675                                      
helen.kirkham@gva.co.uk 

 

    

 

   


